




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I certify that on July 6, 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Power of Attorney per 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) to be served via overnight delivery on 

the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address of record as listed on 

PAIR: 

Steven R. Vosen 
909 Marina Village Parkway #138 

Alameda, CA 94501-1048 

A courtesy copy was also sent via electronic mail to Patent Owner’s litigation 

counsel listed below: 

Jamie L. Lucia, jlucia@steptoe.com  
James R. Nuttall, jnuttall@steptoe.com 

Michael Dockterman, mdockterman@steptoe.com 
Tron Fu, tfu@steptoe.com 

Robert F. Kappers, rkappers@steptoe.com 
Katherine H. Johnson, kjohnson@steptoe.com 
Christopher A. Suarez, csuarez@steptoe.com 
Timothy Devlin, tdevlin@devlinlawfirm.com 

/s/ Jennifer A. Sklenar 
Jennifer A. Sklenar (Reg. No. 40,205) 
Counsel for Petitioner 


